

California Wildfire Safety Advisory Board

> JESSICA BLOCK Chair

CHRISTOPHER PORTER Vice Chair

RALPH ARMSTRONG, JR.

TIMOTHY HAINES

JOHN MADER

DIANE FELLMAN

ALEXANDRA SYPHARD

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

Attn: Wildfire Safety Advisory Board Staff

715 P Street, 20th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

wsab@energysafety.ca.gov

https://energysafety.ca.gov/ who-we-are/ wildfire-safetyadvisory-board/



November 22, 2023

RE: Notice of WSAB December 4, 2023 Board Meeting and Agenda

To: Wildfire Safety Advisory Board Stakeholders

This letter is the official announcement from the California Wildfire Safety Advisory Board informing you of the following.

- The Board will host its fourth quarter Board Meeting at the Sonoma Clean Power-Advanced Energy Center at 741 4th Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95404. Options for remote participation by Zoom or by phone are described in the Agenda.
- 2) The public may submit written comments for the December 4, 2023 Board meeting for the Board's review and consideration by emailing them to <u>wsab@energysafety.ca.gov</u>. The public may also send comments by post to the following address: 715 P Street, 20th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814.
- 3) Comments on items not on the Agenda will also be accepted during the upcoming Board meeting on December 4, 2023 at 9:00 am. Comments will also be accepted on each Agenda item. In addition to the written comments, there will be opportunities for verbal comments from the live and remote participants.
- Comments and materials received as public comment will, in full, become part of the public record.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Frost, WSAB Advisor